

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7314-7347/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 05/02/2002 in WA No. 2624/2001 &amp; WP

No. 12337/2001 & WP No. 12369/2001 & WP No. 13063/2001 & WP No.  
 13359/2001 & WP No. 14246/2001 & WP No. 15011/2001 & WP No.  
 16595/2001 & WP No. 18319/2001 & WP No. 20451/2001 & WP No.  
 22173/2001 & WP No. 22367/2001 & WP No. 22565/2001 & WP No.  
 22607/2001 & WP No. 23298/2001 & WP No. 23299/2001 & WP No.  
 23300/2001 & WP No. 23301/2001 & WP No. 23302/2001 & WP No.  
 23303/2001 & WP No. 23304/2001 & WP No. 23305/2001 & WP No.  
 23306/2001 & WP No. 23307/2001 & WP No. 23308/2001 & WP No.  
 23309/2001 & WP No. 23325/2001 & WP No. 23326/2001 & WP No.  
 23626/2001 & WP No.23956/2001 & WP No. 24034/2001 & WP No.  
 24102/2001 & WP No. 24362/2001 & WP No. 24452/2001 of The HIGH  
 COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MUTHU SENTHIL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleading party, Intervention/Impleadment

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11825-11829 of 2003

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9126-9127 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9132-9133 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9135-9136 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kramveer, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv

Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of Dasti Service before 24th July,2007.

List the matter on 24th July,2007.

Parties may file their respective affidavits till then.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG